
CITY OF CERRITOS CLASSIFICATION TABLE 
PHASE IV STUDY 

2025 

 

 

CLASSIFICATIONS-FULL-TIME EXEMPT (Salary last modified 1/9/25)                                GRADE          SALARY/MONTHLY 

Executive Assistant I 40 6433/8064 

Analyst 
Executive Assistant II  
Librarian I  
Library Circulation Supervisor  
Management Analyst 

46 7469/9326 

Accountant 
Budget Analyst  
Library Operations Supervisor  
Supervisor 

47 7661/9568 

Building Maintenance Supervisor  
Building Systems Supervisor   
Community Safety Supervisor  
Community Services Supervisor  
IT Analyst  
Librarian II 
Maintenance Supervisor  
Parks and Trees Supervisor  
Recreation Services Supervisor  
Senior Accountant 
Supervisor 
Theater Operations Supervisor  
Theater Patron Services Supervisor  
Utility Analyst 
Water Supervisor  

49 8064/10055 

Accounting Administrator  
Administrator 
Associate Civil Engineer 
Enterprise Applications Administrator  
Performance and Risk Administrator  
Human Resources Administrator  
Recreation Services Administrator  
Marketing Administrator  
Senior Planner  

53 9429/11643 

Administrator 
Senior Civil Engineer  
Cyber, Network, and Systems Administrator  

55 9868/12205 

Manager 58 10598/13091 

Assistant City Clerk  
Code Enforcement Manager  
Communications Manager  
Community Services Manager 
Economic Development Manager  
Maintenance Superintendent  
Manager  
Parks and Trees Superintendent  
Theater Operations Manager  
Theater Patron Services Manager 

60 11103/13726 

Manager  
Public Safety Manager 
Water Superintendent 

61 11374/14063 

Manager 62 11643/14402 

Advance Planning Manager  
Assistant City Engineer  
Current Planning Manager  
Deputy Director 
Enterprise Services Manager 
Human Resources Manager  
Library Services Manager  
Manager 
Recreation Services Superintendent  
Theater Deputy Director  

64 12205/15107 

Note:  Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally, previous salary tables should be referenced. 
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CLASSIFICATIONS-FULL-TIME EXEMPT (Salary last modified 1/9/25)                        GRADE           SALARY/MONTHLY 
Assistant City Manager 
Assistant Director 
Assistant Director of Public Works  
City Engineer 
Deputy City Manager  
Finance and Budget Manager/City Treasurer  
Innovation and Technology Manager  

68 13526/16724 

Director  
Director of Administrative Services  
Director of Community and Cultural Services  
Director of Community Development  
Director of Public Works  
Director of Public Works/City Engineer  
Theater Executive Director  

74 15577/19277 

Senior Assistant City Manager  79 17140/21234 
Note:  Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally, previous salary tables should be referenced. 
           

CLASSIFICATIONS APPOINTED BY CITY COUNCIL     (Salary last modified 1/9/25)                        SALARY 
City Manager ---- $289,182/yr                     

Effective 12/12/24 

City Clerk 74 15577/19277 

 

 

CITY COUNCIL (Salary last modified 12/2/24)                                                                                  

City Council ---- $2,010.03/month 

 

CLASSIFICATIONS-FULL-TIME CONFIDENTIAL (Salary last modified 1/9/25)                    GRADE              SALARY/MONTHLY 

Administrative Assistant I Confidential  28 4923/6038 

Administrative Assistant II Confidential  32 5400/6614 

Accounting Technician, Confidential 
Administrative Assistant III Confidential  
Human Resources Technician, Confidential 

35 5765/7102 

City Clerk Specialist  
Human Resources Specialist  

43 6948/8671 

Note:  Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally previous salary tables should be referenced.           

                                                                                                                              

 
  GRADE/  

CLASSIFICATIONS-PART-TIME CONFIDENTIAL (Salary last modified 1/9/25)                   TIER               PAYRATE/HOURLY 

Clerical Aide, Confidential 13 
13B 
13C 

20.18/25.22 
19.60/23.42 
19.02/22.74 

Human Resources Assistant, Confidential 
Administative Assistant I, Confidential  

28 
28B 
28C 

29.98/36.71 
27.90/34.12 
26.51/32.74 

Administrative Assistant II, Confidential  
 

32 
32B 
32C 

32.96/40.46 
30.66/37.64 
29.25/36.22 

Human Resources Technician, Confidential  35 
35B 
35C 

35.26/43.41 
32.79/40.40 
31.40/39.01 

Note:  Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally, previous salary tables should be referenced. 


