CITY OF CERRITOS CLASSIFICATION TABLE PHASE IV STUDY 2025

CLASSIFICATIONS-FULL-TIME EXEMPT (Salary last modified 1/9/25)	GRADE	SALARY/MONTHLY
Executive Assistant I	40	6433/8064
Analyst	46	7469/9326
Executive Assistant II		
Librarian I		
Library Circulation Supervisor		
Management Analyst		
Accountant	47	7661/9568
Budget Analyst		
Library Operations Supervisor		
Supervisor		
Building Maintenance Supervisor	49	8064/10055
Building Systems Supervisor		
Community Safety Supervisor		
Community Services Supervisor		
IT Analyst		
Librarian II		
Maintenance Supervisor		
Parks and Trees Supervisor		
Recreation Services Supervisor		
Senior Accountant		
Supervisor		
Theater Operations Supervisor		
Theater Patron Services Supervisor		
Utility Analyst		
Water Supervisor		
Accounting Administrator	53	9429/11643
Administrator		
Associate Civil Engineer		
Enterprise Applications Administrator		
Performance and Risk Administrator		
Human Resources Administrator		
Recreation Services Administrator		
Marketing Administrator		
Senior Planner		
Administrator	55	9868/12205
Senior Civil Engineer		
Cyber, Network, and Systems Administrator		
Manager	58	10598/13091
Assistant City Clerk	60	11103/13726
Code Enforcement Manager		
Communications Manager		
Community Services Manager		
Economic Development Manager		
Maintenance Superintendent		
Manager		
Parks and Trees Superintendent		
Theater Operations Manager		
Theater Patron Services Manager		
Manager	61	11374/14063
Public Safety Manager		
Water Superintendent		
Manager	62	11643/14402
Advance Planning Manager	64	12205/15107
Assistant City Engineer		
Current Planning Manager		
Deputy Director		
Enterprise Services Manager		
Human Resources Manager		
Library Services Manager		
Manager		
Recreation Services Superintendent		
Theater Deputy Director		
the Classifications listed may include eating and inacting descriptions; additionally provi		<u> </u>

Note: Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally, previous salary tables should be referenced.

CITY OF CERRITOS CLASSIFICATION TABLE PHASE IV STUDY 2025

CLASSIFICATIONS-FULL-TIME EXEMPT (Salary last modified 1/9/25)	GRADE	SALARY/MONTHLY
Assistant City Manager	68	13526/16724
Assistant Director		
Assistant Director of Public Works		
City Engineer		
Deputy City Manager		
Finance and Budget Manager/City Treasurer		
Innovation and Technology Manager		
Director	74	15577/19277
Director of Administrative Services		
Director of Community and Cultural Services		
Director of Community Development		
Director of Public Works		
Director of Public Works/City Engineer		
Theater Executive Director		
Senior Assistant City Manager	79	17140/21234

Note: Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally, previous salary tables should be referenced.

CLASSIFICATIONS APPOINTED BY CITY COUNCIL (Salary last modified 1/9/25)		SALARY
City Manager		\$289,182/yr
		Effective 12/12/24
City Clerk	74	15577/19277

CITY COUNCIL (Salary last modified 12/2/24)

City Council	 \$2,010.03/month

CLASSIFICATIONS-FULL-TIME CONFIDENTIAL (Salary last modified 1/9/25)	GRADE	SALARY/MONTHLY
Administrative Assistant I Confidential	28	4923/6038
Administrative Assistant II Confidential	32	5400/6614
Accounting Technician, Confidential	35	5765/7102
Administrative Assistant III Confidential		
Human Resources Technician, Confidential		
City Clerk Specialist	43	6948/8671
Human Resources Specialist		

Note: Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally previous salary tables should be referenced.

	GRADE/	
CLASSIFICATIONS-PART-TIME CONFIDENTIAL (Salary last modified 1/9/25)	TIER	PAYRATE/HOURLY
Clerical Aide, Confidential	13	20.18/25.22
	13B	19.60/23.42
	13C	19.02/22.74
Human Resources Assistant, Confidential	28	29.98/36.71
Administative Assistant I, Confidential	28B	27.90/34.12
	28C	26.51/32.74
Administrative Assistant II, Confidential	32	32.96/40.46
	32B	30.66/37.64
	32C	29.25/36.22
Human Resources Technician, Confidential	35	35.26/43.41
	35B	32.79/40.40
	35C	31 40/39 01

Note: Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally, previous salary tables should be referenced.